
CHAPTER 117-118. 

CHAPTER 117. 
Published November 18. 

An Act to amemd chapter 386 of the session laws of 185% entitled "an act 
relating to hawkers and pedlars." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Amway, do enact as follou;s : 

Eisanox 1. Chapter 386 of the session laws of 1852 is concerning 
hereby so amended that it shall not hereafter be neces- 
sary for any person to obtain a license to sell or to travel 
from place to place for the purpose of carrying to sell 
any printed book, newspaper, pamphlet or map whether 
the same shall have been produced or printed in the state 
or not. 

Szo. 2. This act shall not authorize the sale or the trav-
eling for the purpose of carrying to sell any immoral or 
obscene book, paper or pamphlet or playing cards. 

Sm. 3. So much of chapter 386 of the session laws of aspenied. 
1852 or of any other law of this state as contravenes the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Sze. 4. This act shall be in force and take effect from 
and after its passage. 

Approved October 6, 1856. 

CHAPTER 118. 
Published November 12. 

An Act to accept the grant and execute the trust conferred upon the State 
of Wisconsin, by an act of Congress entitled "an act granting public lands 
to the State of Wisconsin to aid in the construction of railroads in said 
State," approved June 3d, 1856. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in-
Senate and A886171bly s  do enact as follow.: 

SROTION 1. That the lands, rights, powers and privile– To accept 
gea, granted to and conferred upon the state of Wiscon.- land grant 
sin by the at of Congress, entitled "an act granting 
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public lands to the state of Wisconsin, to aid in the con-
struction of railroads in said state," 'approved June 3d, 
1856, be and the same are hereby accepted, upon the 
terms, conditions and restrictions contained in said act of 
Congress, and the said state of Wisconsin hereby assumes 
and undertakes the trust created by the said act of Con-
gress. 

Sao. 2. This act shall be in force so soon as the same is 
published. 

Approved October 8th, 185t' 

CHAPTER 119. 
Published November 12. 

An Act to authorise county boards of supervisors to order the publication of 
public notices relating to county affairs in fbreign languagem 

The people of the State of Wisconsin rtspreionted 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Supervisors 	SECTION 1. In all cases where the board of auperviaors 
may order of any county in this state shall deem it necessary for the 
printing in 
fweign Ian- better information of the different inhabitants thereof, 
IlusSes.  they shall have the power to order public notices relating 

to tax sales or other affairs of said county, to be inserted 
in papers published in any other than the English lan-
guage, and circulated in said county. 

Hate. 	Sao. 2. The rates for such publications shall be the 
same as those prescribed by law for the publication in 
the English language, and no extra charge shall be allow-
ed for the translation of the same. 

How paid. 	Sac. 3. All such publications shall be paid by thecounty 
ordering the same, and the county board of supervisors 
shall audit all such accounts, and draw orders on the 
county treasurer in payment therefor. 

As legalised. Sze. 4. The acts of any county board of supervisors 
heretofore ordering publications (and paying for the same 

i by orders drawn on the comity treasurer) n any paper 
printed in a foreign language, are hereby legalized, and 
the county treasurer of any such county is hereby author, 


